U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HUD 03/2007
STATE:NEW MEXICO

Albuquerque, NM MSA

Farmington, NM MSA

Las Cruces, NM MSA

Santa Fe, NM MSA

Catron County, NM

Chaves County, NM

PROGRAM

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT

For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT
65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT

For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT
65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT

For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT
65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT

For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT
65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT

For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT
65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT

For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT
65% RENT LIMIT

EFFICIENCY

488
502

502
488
616

391
448

448
301
489

347
431

433
347
431

577
578

578
577
731

347
350

350
347
431

347
376

376
347
431

523
591

591
523
662

419
474

474
419
525

372
464

467
372
464

618
717

717
618
784

372
394

394
372
464

372
377

377
372
464

2007 HOME PROGRAM RENTS

2 BR

628
746

746
628
796

502
571

571
502
632

446
521

521
446
558

742
872

872
742
943

446
472

472
446
558

446
482

482
446
558

3 BR

726
911

1086
726
911

581
721

755
581
721

516
637

719
516
637

858
1082

1141
858
1082

516
637

688
516
637

516
630

630
516
637

4 BR

810
996

1303
810
996

648
785

851
648
785

576
691

798
576
691

957
1186

1365
957
1186

576
691

708
576
691

576
650

650
576
691

894
1081

1498
894
1081

715
847

979
715
847

635
744

918
635
744

1055
1291

1570
1055
1291

635
744

814
635
744

635
744

748
635
744

978
1166

1694
978
1166

782
911

1106
782
911

694
797

1037
694
797

1155
1396

1775
1155
1396

694
797

920
694
797

694
797

845
694
797
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U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HUD 03/2007
STATE:NEW MEXICO

Cibola County, NM

Colfax County, NM

Curry County, NM

De Baca County, NM

Eddy County, NM

Grant County, NM

PROGRAM

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT

For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT
65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT

For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT
65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT

For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT
65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT

For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT
65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT

For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT
65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT

For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT
65% RENT LIMIT

EFFICIENCY

347
393

393
347
431

380
418

418
380
474

350
393

393
350
435

347
392

392
347
431

315
315

315
390
486

350
377

377
350
435

372
424

424
372
464

406
446

446
406
509

375
407

407
375
468

372
404

404
372
464

402
402

402
417
523

375
437

437
375
468

2007 HOME PROGRAM RENTS

2 BR

446
472

472
446
558

488
502

502
488
613

450
472

472
450
563

446
472

472
446
558

472
472

472
501
629

450
497

497
450
563

3 BR

516
637

686
516
637

564
634

634
564
699

520
639

639
520
642

516
637

637
516
637

578
633

633
578
719

520
642

700
520
642

4 BR

576
691

745
576
691

628
659

659
628
760

580
696

831
580
696

576
691

775
576
691

645
769

769
645
783

580
696

720
580
696

635
744

857
635
744

694
758

758
694
820

640
750

956
640
750

635
744

891
635
744

711
844

884
711
844

640
750

828
640
750

694
797

969
694
797

759
857

857
759
881

700
804

1080
700
804

694
797

1008
694
797

778
907

1000
778
907

700
804

936
700
804
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U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HUD 03/2007
STATE:NEW MEXICO

Guadalupe County, NM

Harding County, NM

Hidalgo County, NM

Lea County, NM

Lincoln County, NM

Los Alamos County, NM

PROGRAM

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT

For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT
65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT

For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT
65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT

For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT
65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT

For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT
65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT

For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT
65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT

For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT
65% RENT LIMIT

EFFICIENCY

347
431

461
347
431

378
392

392
378
473

348
350

350
348
434

360
391

301
360
449

366
366

366
415
519

587
587

587
835
1023

372
464

467
372
464

404
404

404
405
508

373
394

394
373
466

386
425

425
386
483

444
461

461
444
558

684
684

684
894
1098

2007 HOME PROGRAM RENTS

2 BR

446
556

556
446
558

472
472

472
487
612

448
472

472
448
562

463
472

472
463
581

533
562

562
533
671

898
898

898
1073
1319

3 BR

516
637

698
516
637

563
637

637
563
698

518
641

688
518
641

535
621

621
535
663

616
708

708
616
767

1078
1078

1078
1240
1515

4 BR

576
691

728
576
691

627
759

775
627
759

578
695

708
578
695

597
654

654
597
720

687
836

987
687
836

1110
1110

1110
1383
1671

635
744

837
635
744

693
819

891
693
819

638
749

814
638
749

659
752

752
659
776

758
904

1135
758
904

1277
1277

1277
1526
1825

694
797

946
694
797

757
879

1008
757
879

698
802

920
698
802

721
832

850
721
832

829
972

1283
829
972

1443
1443

1443
1669
1980
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U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HUD 03/2007

STATE:NEW MEXICO

Luna County, NM

McKinley County, NM

Mora County, NM

Otero County, NM

Quay County, NM

Rio Arriba County, NM

PROGRAM

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT

For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT
65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT

For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT
65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT

For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT
65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT

For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT
65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT

For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT
65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT

For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT
65% RENT LIMIT

EFFICIENCY

347
392

392
347
431

347
372

372
347
431

347
431

461
347
431

355
361

361
355
443

347
392

392
347
431

347
420

420
347
431

372
425

425
372
464

372
437

437
372
464

372
464

467
372
464

380
427

427
380
475

372
404

404
372
464

372
428

428
372
464

2007 HOME PROGRAM RENTS

2 BR

446
472

472
446
558

446
558

575
446
558

446
556

556
446
558

456
472

472
456
572

446
472

472
446
558

446
506

506
446
558

3 BR

516
602

602
516
637

516
637

687
516
637

516
637

698
516
637

527
652

690
527
652

516
637

637
516
637

516
637

655
516
637

4 BR

576
691

723
576
691

576
691

890
576
691

576
691

728
576
691

588
708

831
588
708

576
691

775
576
691

576
691

727
576
691

635
744

831
635
744

635
744

1024
635
744

635
744

837
635
744

649
763

956
649
763

635
744

891
635
744

635
744

836
635
744

694
797

940
694
797

694
797

1157
694
797

694
797

946
694
797

710
818

1080
710
818

694
797

1008
694
797

694
797

945
694
797
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U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HUD 03/2007
STATE:NEW MEXICO

Roosevelt County, NM

San Miguel County, NM

Sierra County, NM

Socorro County, NM

Taos County, NM

Union County, NM

PROGRAM

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT

For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT
65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT

For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT
65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT

For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT
65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT

For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT
65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT

For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT
65% RENT LIMIT

LOW HOME RENT LIMIT
HIGH HOME RENT LIMIT

For Information Only:

FAIR MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMIT
65% RENT LIMIT

EFFICIENCY

347
391

391
347
431

347
395

395
347
431

306
306

306
347
431

347
393

393
347
431

353
440

559
353
440

367
392

392
367
458

372
402

402
372
464

372
425

425
372
464

372
380

380
372
464

372
394

394
372
464

378
473

608
378
473

393
404

404
393
492

2007 HOME PROGRAM RENTS

2 BR

446
472

472
446
558

446
524

524
446
558

446
472

472
446
558

446
472

472
446
558

455
569

673
455
569

472
472

472
472
592

3 BR

516
637

654
516
637

516
637

696
516
637

516
637

690
516
637

516
565

565
516
637

525
649

806
525
649

546
637

637
546
676

4 BR

576
691

809
576
691

576
691

809
576
691

576
691

830
576
691

576
691

801
576
691

586
704

830
586
704

608
734

775
608
734

635
744

930
635
744

635
744

930
635
744

635
744

955
635
744

635
744

921
635
744

646
758

955
646
758

671
792

891
671
792

694
797

1052
694
797

694
797

1052
694
797

694
797

1079
694
797

694
797

1041
694
797

707
813

1079
707
813

735
850

1008
735
850
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